GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1807
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2011

SCHOLARSHIP BY FAKE INSTITUTIONS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has come to the notice of the Government that scholarships earmarked for technical education disbursed to the
illegitimate students through fake institutions in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise/UT-wise;
(c) whether the matter has been investigated;
(d) if so, the results thereof; and

(e) the action taken/to be taken by Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)
(@): No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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